PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Barrett	10/16/2007
Ludovic Malfait	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Psytechnics Limited
Street Address:	Fraser House
Internal Address:	23 Museum Street
City:	IPSWICH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	IP1 1HN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11874967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUMMETT-067XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire

Total Attachments: 3

source=DUMMETT-067#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0695

500379327

P \$40,00 11

source=DUMMETT-067#page2.tif source=DUMMETT-067#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0696 Attorney Docket No. DUMMETT-067XX

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul Barrett, residing at 17 Ferriers Close, Martlesham Heath, Ipswich, United Kingdom IP5 3SN and Ludovic Malfait, residing at 41 Grove Lane, Ipswich, United Kingdom IP4 1NX (ASSIGNORS), hereby sell and assign to Psytechnics Limited (ASSIGNEE), a British Company under the laws of the United Kingdom having a principal place of business at Fraser House, 23 Museum Street, Ipswich, United Kingdom. IP1 1HN its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Generating Sample Error Coefficients

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on $\frac{10-1g+0.0}{2}$ and identified as Attorney Docket No. DUMMETT-067XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said Psytechnics Limited, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Psytechnics Limited, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Psytechnics Limited, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0697 18-00T-2007 12:59 FROM DUMMETT COPP 16-00T-2007 12:20 FROM DUMMETT COPP TO BOURQUE & ASSOC TO 901473261890 P.06 r.wo/w/ P.06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed $\ensuremath{\mathsf{my}}$ seal.

Paul Barrett

Date: 16/007/07.

WITNESSES:

STCNATURE

RAYUR PATEL

16/10/07 DATE

SIGNATURE

KEN BRETON PRINT NAME

Jb /

1840C1-2007 12:33 FROM DOMINET COPP. 16-00T-2007 12:20 FROM DUMMETT COPP

TU BUUKWUE & HSSUC TO 901473261880

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my seal.

Date: 16/10/07

WITNESSES:

RAYUR PATEL 16/10/07
PRINT NAME DATE

TOTAL P.07 TOTAL P.07

RECORDED: 10/19/2007 REEL: 019985 FRAME: 0699